PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter Jay Gregory	04/10/2007
Nilesh Shah	04/09/2007
Theodore Tysak	04/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rohm and Haas Company
Street Address:	100 Independence Mall West
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12762396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155922682

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155923000 Email: jsoulas@dow.com Correspondent Name: Carl P. Hemenway

Address Line 1: Rohm and Haas Company Address Line 2: 100 Independence Mall West

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19106 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMA01832-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl P. Hemenway
Signature:	/Carl P. Hemenway/

PATENT REEL: 030220 FRAME: 0756

Date:	04/16/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_fullyexecuted#page1.ti source=Assignment_fullyexecuted#page2.ti source=Assignment_fullyexecuted#page3.ti	f

PATENT REEL: 030220 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application)

WHEREAS, we:

Inventor	<u>Citizenship</u>	<u>Address</u>
Walter Jay Gregory	United States of America	59 Kitty Knight Drive Churchville, PA 18966
Nilesh Shah	United States of America	1609 Heard Drive Maple Glen, PA 19002
Theodore Tysak	United States of America	542 Vestry Drive Ambler, PA 19002

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

PRODUCING STRESS ON SURFACES

for which Assignors executed United States Patent Application No. , filed for Letters Patent of the United States of America.; and

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignors were under an obligation to assign all rights, title and interest in Assignors' INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignors, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignors further agree without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

PATENT REEL: 030220 FRAME: 0758 United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

[Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number and filing date of said application when officially known.]

April 10, 2007
Date

WALTER JAN ØREØORY

STATE OF <u>Pennsy/Vania</u>

COUNTY OF MONTGORANG

Before me, this day of day of 200 personally appeared WALTER JAY GREGORY known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Inn O'Coppor, Notari P

Kathryn: O'Connor, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

[SEAL]

Notary Public

4-9-2007	Milash Shah
Date	NILESH SHAH
S.	
STATE OF Pansy/Vania	; ; 88.
COUNTY OF Hontgomery	
Before me, this day of	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Kathryn O'Connor, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Holary Public Caro
	* * * *
4-9-2007 Date	Theretae Tysk THEODORE TYSAK
Dac	THEODORE I ISAR ()
STATE OF RUNGY/vania	_; _;
COUNTY OF HONTGOMERY	t ss. J
Before me, this	,
and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she e purposes therein set forth.	executed the same of his/her own free will for the
[SEAL] COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Kathryn O'Coneor, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2009	Kally O'Gran

3